
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.517

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


DECLASSIFYING DOCUMENTS ON NETAJI


517.  SHRI Y.V. SUBBA REDDY:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has started making efforts to contact various countries concerned to share information on Netaji in order to declassify these documents;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether any response has been received from any of the countries in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) & (b) The issue of handing over documents relating to Netaji has been taken up with the Governments of Austria, Federal Republic of Germany, Republic of Italy, Japan, Russian Federation, the United Kingdom and the United States of America.


(c) & (d) The response from these Governments is awaited.


*****

